UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1626549123 Fee: $50.00

. Karen A.Yarbrough

Recording Requested By: Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Bank of America, N.A. Date: 09/21/2016 01:32 PM Pg: 10of 2
Prepared By: Diana De Avila

1800 Tapo Canyon Road

Simi Valley, CA 93063
800-444-4302

When recorded mail to:

Selene Finance LP

Attn: Donna Brammer

9990 Richmond Ave Ste. 400 South

Houston, TX 77042
A

DoclD#  1902:54379083095
Tax ID; 31-.1-106-049-0000
Property Address:

818 Notre Dame Drive

Matteson, IL 60443-1529
ILOv2-AM 30531823 102772004 GSELS!L ‘This space for Recorder's use

-

ASSIGMENT OF MORTGAGE
For Value Received, the undersigned holder uf « Mortgage (herein “Assignor’’) whose address is 1300 TAPO
CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93005 7ots bereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
SELENE FINANCE LP whose address is 9990 KiZ CMOND AVE SUITE 4¢0 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TX
77042 all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage d<scribed below together with the note(s) and obligations
therein described and the money due and to become due (herenn with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue
wnder said Mortgage.

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGYSTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN & Y/HITAKER MORTGAGE CORP., ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): PRISCILLA CASH-MILLER MARRIED T) DIMITRI E. MILLER, JR.

Date of Mortgage: 12/26/2007 Original Loan Amount: $168,743.00
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 1/17/2008, book N/A, page N/A and instrument aur.oer 0801705013

Property Legal Description:

LOT 126 IN CRICKET HILL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THF THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THE PLAT OF WHICH WAS REC U7 DED
NOVEMBER 15, 1971, IN THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS I CUMENT
21711420, PARCEL 1D NUMBER: 31-21-106-049-0000 COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 818 NOTRE LaMZ
DRIVE MATTESON, IL 60443



1626549123 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on

—HOV-0:3. 20

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP,
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP

State of Californi»
County of Ventura
Victoria Cook
On HOV 03 20 biioe me, , Notary Public, personally
appeared Takshs, Wallace , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person{s) whose name(s) is/a e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in histher/their au*iicvized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument

Vg

the person(s), or the entity upon beha:l »{ which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR\ aprer the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

VICTORIA COOK
Gommission # 1982192
Notary Pyblic - California §
5 o Ventura County 2
Yo Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2016 € -

Notary Public: Victorla.Cook (Sezn)
My Commission Expires: 28016

and and official seal,

WITNESS my h

DoclD# 1902254379083095



